Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 28tk November 2022

Nutrien Livestock reports 2195 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 28t November
with Nutrien selling 1416 of these. Values across the board fell substantially
with heavy bulls the only class to generally remain equal. Bulls suitable for live
export and feed met very limited enquiry and fell 30 — 100c/kg depending on
quality. Heavy local steers dropped 50-70c/kg with heavy pastoral steers also
falling 50-70c/kg. Heavy local heifers also received the sale drops. Local young
steers eased 30c/kg and heifers eased over the range of 20-60c/kg. Large lines
of poor-quality lightweight pastoral heifers saw values drop 50c/kg whilst the
better-quality medium weights received fair competition to remain equal.

An excellent yarding of local and pastoral heavy cows saw values fall 50-70c/kg
which followed on to the medium weights also. However, plain mixed age
pastoral cows met strong enquiry to ease only 20c/kg.

Representative Prices

Beattie Family Trust - Gidgegannup

7 M/Grey x Steers

MJ Ferraro - Hamel

8 Angus Steers

8 M/Grey Steers

J & D & W Harvey - Meekatharra
7 Dev/S Horn x Steers
15 Dev/S Horn x Steers
28 Dev/S Horn x Steers
21 Dev/S Horn x Steers
Bucolo Holdings - Gingin

9 M/Grey Steers

19 M/Grey Steers

6 Angus Steers

15 Angus x Heifers

RA Adam - Ravenswood

14 Angus Heifers
Algeri Family Trust — Byford

9 M/Grey Heifers
Hamersley Station - Paraburdoo
10 D/Master Heifers

9 D/Master Heifers

7 D/Master Heifers
Murray River Farms - Waroona
6 Angus Cows

10 Angus Cows

627kgw346c/kg

514kg@394c/kg
469kgw406c¢c/kg

624kg@250c/kg
511kgw270c/kg
427kg@290c/kg
386kg@308c/kg

311kg@510c/kg
313kg@S534c/kg
220kgwS542c/kg
294kgw492c/kg

400kg@404c/kg

302kg@w478c/kg

364kg@w300c/kg
318kgw318c/kg
272kgw434c/kg

799kg@200c/kg
737kgw220c/kg

=$2169

=$2025
=$1904

=$1560
=$1380
=$1238
=$1189

=$1586
=$1671
=$1192
=$1446

=$1616

-$1444

=$1092
=$1011
=$1180

-$1598
-$1621


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-
Murgoo Station - Yalgoo
17 Brah Cows 554kg@228c/kg -$1263
15 Brah Cows 517kg@220c/kg -$1137

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 28t November 2022
Total Yarded: 2195

Nutrien Yarding: 1416


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 30 500-540
Local Steers 301 — 400kg 30 490-530
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg 320-370
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 20-60 420-492
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg 20 420-478
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 50 180-350 (quality)
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg 300-320
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 50-70 250-370
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ 50-70 270-370
Heavy Cows 50-70 200-228
Medium Cows 50-70 200-220
Light Cows 20 130-200
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ = 200-240
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg NY
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg NY
Pastoral Heavy Bulls 30 200-240
Pastoral Medium Bulls 100+ 220-240
Pastoral Light Bulls 50 320-450



http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

