

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 28th November 2022

Nutrien Livestock reports 2195 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 28th November with Nutrien selling 1416 of these. Values across the board fell substantially with heavy bulls the only class to generally remain equal. Bulls suitable for live export and feed met very limited enquiry and fell 30 – 100c/kg depending on quality. Heavy local steers dropped 50-70c/kg with heavy pastoral steers also falling 50-70c/kg. Heavy local heifers also received the sale drops. Local young steers eased 30c/kg and heifers eased over the range of 20-60c/kg. Large lines of poor-quality lightweight pastoral heifers saw values drop 50c/kg whilst the better-quality medium weights received fair competition to remain equal. An excellent yarding of local and pastoral heavy cows saw values fall 50-70c/kg which followed on to the medium weights also. However, plain mixed age pastoral cows met strong enquiry to ease only 20c/kg.

Representative Prices

Beattie Family Trust - Gidgegannup 7 M/Grey x Steers 627kg@346c/kg =\$2169									
•	in, arey in sceens	02/115@00 100/115	Ψ 2 103						
MJ Ferraro - Hamel									
8	Angus Steers	514kg@394c/kg	=\$2025						
8	M/Grey Steers	469kg@406c/kg	=\$1904						
J & D & W Harvey - Meekatharra									
7	Dev/S Horn x Steers	624kg@250c/kg	=\$1560						
15	Dev/S Horn x Steers	511kg@270c/kg	=\$1380						
28	Dev/S Horn x Steers	427kg@290c/kg	=\$1238						
21	Dev/S Horn x Steers	386kg@308c/kg	=\$1189						
Bucolo Holdings - Gingin									
9	M/Grey Steers	311kg@510c/kg	=\$1586						
19	M/Grey Steers	313kg@534c/kg	=\$1671						
6	Angus Steers	220kg@542c/kg	=\$1192						
15	Angus x Heifers	294kg@492c/kg	=\$1446						
RA Adam - Ravenswood									
14	Angus Heifers	400kg@404c/kg	=\$1616						
Algeri Family Trust – Byford									
9	M/Grey Heifers	302kg@478c/kg	-\$1444						
Hamersley Station - Paraburdoo									
10	D/Master Heifers	364kg@300c/kg	=\$1092						
9	D/Master Heifers	318kg@318c/kg	=\$1011						
7	D/Master Heifers	272kg@434c/kg	=\$1180						
Murray River Farms – Waroona									
6	Angus Cows	799kg@200c/kg	-\$1598						
10	Angus Cows	737kg@220c/kg	-\$1621						



Murgoo Station - Yalgoo

17 Brah Cows 554kg@228c/kg -\$1263 15 Brah Cows 517kg@220c/kg -\$1137

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 28th November 2022 Total Yarded: 2195 Nutrien Yarding: 1416



MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg			30	500-540
Local Steers	301 – 400kg			30	490-530
Pastoral Steers	200 - 300 kg				
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg				320-370
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg			20-60	420-492
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg			20	420-478
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg			50	180-350 (quality)
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg				300-320
Heavy Steers	400kg+			50-70	250-370
Heavy Heifers	400kg+			50-70	270-370
Heavy Cows				50-70	200-228
Medium Cows				50-70	200-220
Light Cows				20	130-200
			1		
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+		=		200-240
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg		NY		
Local Light Bulls	200 - 320 kg		NY		
Pastoral Heavy Bulls				30	200-240
Pastoral Medium Bulls				100+	220-240
Pastoral Light Bulls				50	320-450